Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Jul 31, 2021

TDO08 - River Valley
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Tax Collection Month July 2021
Settlement Date on or before 8/31/2021
TIA Collections for Month $5,175,637.73  $5,175,637.73
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,293,909.43  $1,293,909.43
FY2022 LARP Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Period Total
Chattahoochee County
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County 0.01549439 $20,048.34 $20,048.34
Clay County
Bluffton 0.00052316 $676.92 $676.92
Fort Gaines 0.00229671 $2,971.74 $2,971.74
Clay County (Unincorporated) 0.02427457 $31,409.10 $31,409.10
Crisp County
Arabi 0.00160721 $2,079.58 $2,079.58
Cordele 0.02131998 $27,586.12 $27,586.12
Crisp County (Unincorporated) 0.06504312 $84,159.91 $84,159.91
Dooly County
Byromville 0.00098089 $1,269.18 $1,269.18
Dooling 0.00054700 $707.77 $707.77
Lilly 0.00046173 $597.43 $597.43
Pinehurst 0.00090232 $1,167.52 $1,167.52
Unadilla 0.00486818 $6,298.98 $6,298.98
Vienna 0.00523617 $6,775.12 $6,775.12
Dooly County (Unincorporated) 0.06987059 $90,406.22 $90,406.22
Harris County
Hamilton 0.00178851 $2,314.17 $2,314.17
Pine Mountain 0.00324649 $4,200.67 $4,200.67
Shiloh 0.00109163 $1,412.47 $1,412.47
Waverly Hall 0.00150222 $1,943.73 $1,943.73
West Point 0.00159824 $2,067.97 $2,067.97
Harris County (Unincorporated) 0.08439523 $109,199.78 $109,199.78
Macon County
Ideal 0.00106616 $1,379.52 $1,379.52
Marshallville 0.00208477 $2,697.50 $2,697.50
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Montezuma
Oglethorpe
Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County

Randolph County
Cuthbert

Shellman
Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley County
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland
Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter County
Americus

Andersonville
DeSoto
Leslie

FY2022 LARP
Factor

0.00550433
0.00228296
0.05334776

0.00253233
0.04530498

0.21978814

0.02005986

0.00540130
0.00216213
0.04628027

0.00337817
0.02266258

0.00234256
0.00302014
0.03608980

0.01848061
0.00071139
0.00044872
0.00091099

TDO08 - River Valley

July 2021

8/31/2021
$5,175,637.73
$1,293,909.43

Amount
Received

$7,122.10
$2,953.94
$69,027.17

$3,276.60
$58,620.54

$284,385.99

$25,955.64

$6,988.79
$2,797.60
$59,882.48

$4,371.05
$29,323.32

$3,031.06
$3,907.79
$46,696.93

$23,912.24
$920.47
$580.61
$1,178.74
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Tax Collection Month July 2021
Settlement Date on or before 8/31/2021
TIA Collections for Month $5,175,637.73  $5,175,637.73
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,293,909.43  $1,293,909.43
FY2022 LARP Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Period Total
Plains 0.00097960 $1,267.51 $1,267.51
Sumter County (Unincorporated) 0.07078752 $91,592.64 $91,592.64
Talbot County
Geneva 0.00028867 $373.52 $373.52
Junction City 0.00115219 $1,490.83 $1,490.83
Manchester 0.00005581 $72.21 $72.21
Talbotton 0.00164276 $2,125.58 $2,125.58
Woodland 0.00090124 $1,166.12 $1,166.12
Talbot County (Unincorporated) 0.04144083 $53,620.68 $53,620.68
Taylor County
Butler 0.00355631 $4,601.54 $4,601.54
Reynolds 0.00229509 $2,969.63 $2,969.63
Taylor County (Unincorporated) 0.04973022 $64,346.40 $64,346.40
Webster County
Webster County 0.02626148 $33,979.97 $33,979.97
Total Distributions 1.00000000  $1,293,909.43  $1,293,909.43

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the
jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is
located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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