Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Jul 31, 2021

TD08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month	July 2021	
Settlement Date on or before	8/31/2021	
TIA Collections for Month	\$5,175,637.73	\$5,175,637.73

25% to Local Jurisdictions \$1,293,909.43 \$1,293,909.43

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2022 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Period Total
Chattahoochee County Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	0.01549439	\$20,048.34	\$20,048.34
Clay County Bluffton Fort Gaines Clay County (Unincorporated)	0.00052316	\$676.92	\$676.92
	0.00229671	\$2,971.74	\$2,971.74
	0.02427457	\$31,409.10	\$31,409.10
Crisp County Arabi Cordele Crisp County (Unincorporated)	0.00160721	\$2,079.58	\$2,079.58
	0.02131998	\$27,586.12	\$27,586.12
	0.06504312	\$84,159.91	\$84,159.91
Dooly County Byromville Dooling Lilly Pinehurst Unadilla Vienna Dooly County (Unincorporated)	0.00098089	\$1,269.18	\$1,269.18
	0.00054700	\$707.77	\$707.77
	0.00046173	\$597.43	\$597.43
	0.00090232	\$1,167.52	\$1,167.52
	0.00486818	\$6,298.98	\$6,298.98
	0.00523617	\$6,775.12	\$6,775.12
	0.06987059	\$90,406.22	\$90,406.22
Harris County Hamilton Pine Mountain Shiloh Waverly Hall West Point Harris County (Unincorporated)	0.00178851	\$2,314.17	\$2,314.17
	0.00324649	\$4,200.67	\$4,200.67
	0.00109163	\$1,412.47	\$1,412.47
	0.00150222	\$1,943.73	\$1,943.73
	0.00159824	\$2,067.97	\$2,067.97
	0.08439523	\$109,199.78	\$109,199.78
Macon County Ideal Marshallville	0.00106616	\$1,379.52	\$1,379.52
	0.00208477	\$2,697.50	\$2,697.50

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Jul 31, 2021

TD08 - River Valley

 Tax Collection Month
 July 2021

 Settlement Date on or before
 8/31/2021

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$5,175,637.73
 \$5,175,637.73

25% to Local Jurisdictions \$1,293,909.43 \$1,293,909.43

	FY2022 LARP	Amount	Desired Tetal
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Montezuma	0.00550433	\$7,122.10	\$7,122.10
Oglethorpe	0.00228296	\$2,953.94	\$2,953.94
Macon County (Unincorporated)	0.05334776	\$69,027.17	\$69,027.17
Marion County			
Buena Vista	0.00253233	\$3,276.60	\$3,276.60
Marion County (Unincorporated)	0.04530498	\$58,620.54	\$58,620.54
Muscogee County			
Columbus-Muscogee	0.21978814	\$284,385.99	\$284,385.99
Quitman County	0.00005000	* 05.055.04	\$05.055.04
Georgetown-Quitman County	0.02005986	\$25,955.64	\$25,955.64
Randolph County			
Cuthbert	0.00540130	\$6,988.79	\$6,988.79
Shellman	0.00216213	\$2,797.60	\$2,797.60
Randolph County (Unincorporated)	0.04628027	\$59,882.48	\$59,882.48
Schley County			
Ellaville	0.00337817	\$4,371.05	\$4,371.05
Schley County (Unincorporated)	0.02266258	\$29,323.32	\$29,323.32
Stewart County			
Lumpkin	0.00234256	\$3,031.06	\$3,031.06
Richland	0.00302014	\$3,907.79	\$3,907.79
Stewart County (Unincorporated)	0.03608980	\$46,696.93	\$46,696.93
Sumter County			
Americus	0.01848061	\$23,912.24	\$23,912.24
Andersonville	0.00071139	\$920.47	\$920.47
DeSoto	0.00044872	\$580.61	\$580.61
Leslie	0.00091099	\$1,178.74	\$1,178.74

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Jul 31, 2021

TD08 - River Valley

July 2021 Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before 8/31/2021

TIA Collections for Month \$5,175,637.73 \$5,175,637.73 \$1,293,909.43

25% to Local Jurisdictions \$1,293,909.43

	FY2022 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Plains	0.00097960	\$1,267.51	\$1,267.51
Sumter County (Unincorporated)	0.07078752	\$91,592.64	\$91,592.64
Talbot County			
Geneva	0.00028867	\$373.52	\$373.52
Junction City	0.00115219	\$1,490.83	\$1,490.83
Manchester	0.00005581	\$72.21	\$72.21
Talbotton	0.00164276	\$2,125.58	\$2,125.58
Woodland	0.00090124	\$1,166.12	\$1,166.12
Talbot County (Unincorporated)	0.04144083	\$53,620.68	\$53,620.68
Taylor County			
Butler	0.00355631	\$4,601.54	\$4,601.54
Reynolds	0.00229509	\$2,969.63	\$2,969.63
Taylor County (Unincorporated)	0.04973022	\$64,346.40	\$64,346.40
Webster County			
Webster County	0.02626148	\$33,979.97	\$33,979.97
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,293,909.43	\$1,293,909.43

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.